

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6568/2025

Pradeep Kumar Mehta  
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. J. S. Bhalaria  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nandipna Gehlot for  
Mr. Manish Patel

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**01/05/2025**

List on 08.05.2025, as prayed.

**(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J**

S/7-SunilS/-