

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6568/2025

Pradeep Kumar Mehta
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. J.S. Bhalaria
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manish Patel

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

19/05/2025

An application (I.A. No.01/2025) has been filed on behalf of the respondents for impleading as party-respondent in the present writ petition.

The same is not opposed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the applicants be impleaded as party-respondents in the writ petition.

Let the amended cause title be filed within a period of one week.

List in the month of July, 2025.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J