

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9344/2025

Jitendra Kumar Meena
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6568/2025

Pradeep Kumar Mehta
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Purohit for Mr. Amit Dutt Chhangani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manish Patel

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

26/11/2025

I.A. No.01/2025 in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9344/2025:

The matter comes upon the application filed by third party to get impleaded as respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection to the application.

For the submissions made in the application, the same is allowed.

The amended cause title is taken on record.

Post both the writ petitions for admission on **05.12.2025**.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J