

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6568/2025

Pradeep Kumar Mehta

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. J.S. Bhalaria.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

15/12/2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the seniority list, which is under challenge is nothing to do with the seniority list under challenge in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.9344/2025.
2. In view of the submissions made, detach the present writ petition from S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9344/2025 and the present writ petition be listed in appropriate category on 03.02.2026.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

93-PKS/-