

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6568/2025

Pradeep Kumar Mehta

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. J.S. Bhalaria with
Mr. Deepak Pareek.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kuldeep Vaishnav
Ms. Saroj Patel with
Ms. Nandipna Gehlot.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

13/02/2026

1. Counsel for the respondent No.6 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition.
2. List after four weeks, as prayed.

(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J

19-/Devesh/-