

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6568/2025

Pradeep Kumar Mehta

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Pareek, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manish Patel, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

07/04/2026

In view of advanced adjournment slip circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner along with no objection of the other side.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J