

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6568/2025

Pradeep Kumar Mehta

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Bhalaria
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manish Patel
		Ms. Nandipna Gehlot

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

07/05/2026

1. Issue notices.
2. Mr. Kuldeep Vaishnav, learned AGC accept notices on behalf of respondents No.1 to 5.
3. Mr. Manish Patel, learned counsel accept notices on behalf of the private respondents. Therefore, service is complete.
4. List the matter after two weeks in the category of 'admission notice served cases' of the cause-list.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

54-Dinesh/-